£	Approved for Filing: L.A. Kill		Cillian	¢
	Φ	02-13-17 11:29 AM	C	

CONCURRENT RESOLUTION ENCOURAGING NASA TO				
CONSIDER TOOELE COUNTY FOR A TEST FACILITY				
	2017 GENERAL SESSION			
	STATE OF UTAH Chief Sponsor: Douglas V. Sagers			
	Senate Sponsor: Ralph Okerlund			
LONG	TITLE			
Genera	l Description:			
,	This concurrent resolution supports the building of a NASA drone testing facility and			
Command Control Center in Tooele County, Utah.				
Highlig	hted Provisions:			
,	This resolution:			
ı	recognizes the favorable conditions that make Tooele County, Utah, an ideal site to			
locate unmanned vehicle testing;				
ı	acknowledges the positive economic impact that a NASA drone testing facility and			
Command Control Center would have on Tooele County and the state; and				
ı	supports the building of a NASA drone testing facility and Command Control			
Center i	n Tooele County, Utah.			
Special	Clauses:			
]	None			
Ro it vos	solved by the Legislature of the state of Utah, the Governor concurring therein:			
WHEREAS, Congress has directed the Federal Aviation Administration and the				
National Aeronautics and Space Administration (NASA) to select a single national test site for				
commercial drone testing $\hat{S} \rightarrow [by \text{ April 15, 2017}] \leftarrow \hat{S}$;				
	WHEREAS, the landscape and topography of Tooele County, Utah, is ideal for testing			

